## 900455522 06/22/2018

900455522 06/22/2018 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM478999 Stylesheet Version v1.2 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name Formerly **Execution Date Entity Type** New Spring Mezzanine 06/21/2018 Limited Partnership: Capital, L.P. DELAWARE RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Faxitron Bioptics, LLC Street Address: 3440 East Brittania Drive Internal Address: Suite 150 City: Tucson State/Country: ARIZONA Postal Code: 85706 **Entity Type:** Corporation: DELAWARE **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type** Number Word Mark **Registration Number:** 0837529 **FAXITRON** Registration Number: 2192301 MICRO 50 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6175076585 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6175040436 Email: hschiller@preti.com Correspondent Name: Heidi A. Schiller Address Line 1: 60 State Street Address Line 2: **Suite 1100** Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heidi A. Schiller SIGNATURE: /Heidi A. Schiller/ DATE SIGNED: 06/22/2018 **Total Attachments: 2** source=Faxitron IP Release#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0861

source=Faxitron IP Release#page2.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Faxitron Bioptics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 3440 East Britannia Drive, Suite 150, Tucson, AZ 85706 ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to New Spring Mezzanine Capital, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender") as set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated July 18, 2011 by Grantor in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004596/0104;

WHEREAS, Lender has released and reassigned its interest in the trademarks as more fully identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Lender hereby confirms:

- 1. that on <u>June 21, 2018</u>, ("Release Date") it released and reassigned to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or presentation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. that as of the Release Date any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Lender pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement; and
- 3. that it authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office notes and records the existence of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 21st day of <u>June</u> 2018.

NEW S	SPRAN	G NEZZ	ANIN	E CAF	PITAL	, L.P.
	<i>‡</i>		The same of the sa			
Name:	And	rew Panz	zo)			فننشن
Title:_	Gene	al Parti	ier			
Title:_	Gene	al Parti	<u>ier</u>			

## SCHEDULE A

FAXITRON - U.S. Reg. No. 837,529 issued October 24, 1967

MICRO 50 - U.S. Reg. No. 2,192,301 issued September 29, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0863

**RECORDED: 06/22/2018**